TITLE 16-CONSERVATION
to cooperate or contract with State and other
institutions and agencies upon such terms and
conditions as he determines to be appropriate,
and (3) to make public the results of such re-
search conducted pursuant to section 760e of
this title.
(Pub. L. 86-359, § 2, Sept. 22, 1959, 73 Stat. 642;

HALIBUT ACT OF 1924
§§ 761 to 769. Omitted
CODIFICATION
Sections, act June 7. 1924, ch. 345, 111 to 10, 12, 43
Stat. 648 to 650, constituting the Northern Pacific
Halibut Act of 1924, are covered by act May 17, 1982,
Pub. L. 97-176, §j I to 13, 96 Stat. 78 to 84, incorporat-
ed in sections 773 to 773k of this title.
SUBCHAPTER II-NORTHERN PACIFIC
HALIBUT ACT OF 1932
§§ 771 to 771j. Omitted
CODIFICATION
Sections, act May 2, 1932, ch. 154. §11 to 11, 47 Stat.
142 to 144, constituting the Northern Pacific Halibut
Act of 1932, are covered by act May 17, 1982, Pub. L.
Page 806§ 760g
TITLE 16-CONSERVATION
97-176, §§ I to 13, 96 Stat. 78 to 84, incorporated in sec-
tions 773 to 773k of this title.
SUBCHAPTER III-NORTHERN PACIFIC
HALIBUT ACT OF 1937
§§ 772 to 772j. Repealed. Pub. L. 97-176, § 14, May 17,
1982, 96 Stat. 84
Section 772, act June 28, ch. 392, § 1, 50 Stat. 325,
provided that this subehapter may be cited as the
"Northern Pacific Halibut Act of 1937". See section 1
of Pub. L. 97-176, set out as a Short Title note under
section 773 of this title, for the short title of the suc-
cessor Northern Pacific Halibut Act of 1982.
Section 772a, acts June 28, 1937, ch. 392. § 2, 50 Stat.
325; Aug. 8, 1953, ch. 382, 67 Stat. 494, defined the
terms "Convention", "Commission", "person", "Terri-
torial waters of the United States", "Territorial waters
of Canada", "Convention waters". "halibut", and
"vessel". See section 773 of this title.
Section 772b, act June 28. 1937, ch. 392, § 3. 50 Stat.
326. enumerated the unlawful acts under the terms of
the Northern Pacific Halibut Act of 1937. See section
773e of this title.
Section 772c, act June 28, 1937, ch. 392, j 4, 50 Stat.
327, related to the duty of the owner or master of ves-
sels to keep records and reports and to make them
available for inspection.
Section 772d, act June 28, 1937, ch. 392, § 5, 50 Stat.
327; 1939 Reorg. Plan No. II, § 4(e), eff. July 1, 1939, 4
P.R. 2731, 53 Stat. 1433; 1940 Reorg. Plan No. III, § 3.
elf. June 30, 1940, 5 P.R. 2108, 54 Stat. 1232; 1970
Reorg. Plan No. 4. eff. Oct. 3. 1970, 35 F.R. 15627, 84
Stat. 2090, related to enforcement, arrest and seizure
of offending persons and vessels, detention, and use of
the testimony of Federal officers and employees. See
section 7731 of this title.
Section 772e, act June 28, 1937, ch. 392, § 6, 50 Stat.
328; 1939 Reorg. Plan No. II, § 4(e), eff. July 1, 1939, 4
F.R. 2731, 53 Stat. 1433; 1970 Reorg. Plan No. 4, elf.
Oct. 3, 1970, 35 F.R. 15627, 84 Stat. 2090, related to
penalties and forfeitures. See sections 773f to 773h of
this title.
Section 772f, act June 28, 1937, ch. 392, 1 7, 50 Stat.
328; 1939 Reorg. Plan No. II, § 4(e), eff. July 1, 1939, 4
P.R. 2731, 53 Stat. 1433; 1970 Reorg. Plan No. 4, eff.
Oct. 3, 1970, 35 P.R. 15627, 84 Stat. 2090, related to
penalties relative to records and reports.
Section 772g. act June 28, 1937, ch. 392, § 8. 50 Stat.
328, exempted the Commission and its agents when
engaged in scientific investigations from the prohibi-
tions of the subchapter.
Section 772h, act June 28, 1937, ch. 392, j 9, 50 Stat.
328; 1939 Reorg. Plan No. II, J 4(e), eff. July 1, 1939, 4
F.R. 2731, 53 Stat. 1433; 1970 Reorg. Plan No. 4. eff.
Oct. 3. 1970, 35 P.R. 15627, 84 Stat. 2090, authorized
the promulgation of rules and regulations. See section